Web-site: https://www.dkphotonics.com/                                                     Email: sales@dkphotonics.com                                          DK-XS-DT-006-A/2
SM Patch-cord Series
Key Features
Applications
For more Info
Please contact us at:
Tel:  +86-755-23736280
Fax:  +86-755-26746512

October 2021                             DK Photonics reserves the right to change any specifications without prior notice.                                    DK-XS-DT-006-A/2
SM Patch-cord Series
Order information
When you inquire, please provide the correct P/N number according to our ordering information and attach the appropriate description
would be better.
Part Number Example: SMPC-2000-P-S19-90-20-FA
Description: 2000nm single mode patch cord, P grade, SM1950 panda fiber, with 0.9mm OD loose tube, 2m fiber
length, and FC/APC connectors at all ports.
Ordering Information for Custom Parts
If you need to customize other specifications, please provide detailed description for your requirement.
2000nm Single mode Patch-cord
Performance Specifications
1. Above specification may change without notice.
2. FC Connector key width: Narrow key (2.0 mm).
3. Mode Field Diameter (MFD) is specified as a nominal value. It is the diameter at the 1/e2 power level in the near field.
4. The default length accuracy is +/-5CM, please let us know if you have special requirements.
P/N: SMPC-①-②-③-④-⑤-⑥ (SMPig-①-②-③-④-⑤-⑥: for SM fiber pigtail with only 1 connector)
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥
Test Wavelength Grade Fiber Type Pigtails Diameter Fiber Length Connectors
2000:2000nm
XX: Others
P:P Grade XXX (fiber code) 90:900μm
30:3.0mm
XX: Others
05:0.5m
10:1.0m
15:1.5m
XX: Others
FP: FC/PC
FA: FC/APC
XX: Others
Parameters Unit Values
Connector type - FC
Test wavelength nm 2000
Operating Wavelength nm 1850 - 2200
Cutoff Wavelength nm 1720 ± 80
Insertion loss dB ≤0.5
Return loss
PC dB ≥40
APC dB ≥55
Fiber Type - SM1950
Mode Field Diameter µm 8.0µm @ 1950 nm